5908G 1
MAXTECH, Inc.
Technology for Communications
LK-12000 Series
Features
• Noise temperatures to 65 °K
• High Reliability HEMT design
• Input/output isolators

NT1 è T1 ø
LKD-12000/00
Table 1 — Part Number/Ordering Information
1:1 Redundant Systems 1:2 Redundant Systems
Typical Applications
Table 2 — Noise Temperature vs. Ambient Temperature
Example: For model LKE-12100,
NT1 = 100 °K at +23 °C;
what is NT2 at +50 °C?
From the table, NT2 /NT1 at 50 °C = 1.17:
NT2 = 1.17 x (100 °K) = 117 °K at 50 °C
* Note: Consult factory for Band R.
Ambient Temperature Ratio
T2 (°C) NT2 /NT1
0 0.86
+23 1.00
+40 1.11
+50 1.17
+60 1.24
For the case where
T1 = 296 °K (+23 °C),
the ratio NT2 /NT1 is
shown in the table:
Noise temperature vs. ambient
temperature can be found from
the equation:
where NT2= Noise Temperature at T2
NT1= Noise Temperature at T1
T2 = Temperature 2 in °K
T1 = Temperature 1 in °K
(°K = °C + 273)
Options:
/1 = 50 dB gain
/2 = +20 dBm output
/3 = 110 Vac, 47-63 Hz
/4 = 220 Vac, 47-63 Hz
/5 = Form ‘A’ alarm
/6 = Form ‘C’ alarm
/7 = Type N Female
/7 = output connector
/C = Custom Specifications
Frequency Range
A = 11.70-12.20 GHz
B = 10.95-11.70 GHz
D = 12.20-12.75 GHz
E = 10.95-12.75 GHz
I = 10.95-12.20 GHz
L = 11.70-12.75 GHz
R = 10.70-12.75 GHz
S = 10.70-12.20 GHz
110 = 110 °K
100 = 100 °K
090 = 90 °K
085 = 85 °K
080 = 80 °K
075 = 75 °K
070 = 70 °K
065 = 65 °K*
Max. Noise Temperature
5908G 3
Frequency See Table 1
Gain Standard 60 63 66 dB
Option 1 50 53 56 dB
Gain Flatness Full Band ±0.5 dB
Per 40 MHz ±0.2 dB
VSWR Input 1.20 1.25 :1
Output 1.20 1.50 :1
Noise Temperatureb At +23 °C See Table 1
Versus temperature See Table 2
Power Output at Standard +12 +15 dBm
1 dB compression Option 2 +20 +22 dBm
3rd Order Output Standard +22 +25 dBm
Intercept Point Option 2 +30 +32 dBm